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Newsletter for 14th February 2025 

On behalf of the Calthwaite team, have a great half term. 

 

Support group events: 

Thank you to everyone who came to the valentine’s disco and to the support group 

who organised it. Thursday 20th March (7:00) is the next support group meeting. 

 

Forest School/ P.E: 

Wednesdays and Thursdays for the whole school. Forest School starts up again after 

half term: 

 

Monday 24th February-Class 1 

Monday 3rd March- Class 1 

Thursday 13th March- Class 3 (at the residential) 

Monday 17th March- Class 3 

Monday 24th March- Class 2 

Monday 31st March- Class 2 

 

Future trips: 

A physical and digital copy of letters for Classes has been sent out today. It should 

include: World Book Day (All classes) Trip to Tullie House & Cathedral (Classes 2 & 

3) kit list & medical form for residential (Class 3.)  
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Future dates: https://www.calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk/  

Monday 17th February- Half Term 
Monday 24th February- Forest School resumes with Class 1 
Tuesday 25th February- Netball KS2 
Monday 3rd March- Classes 2 & 3 at Tullie House/ Cathedral 
Wednesday 5th March- years 3 & 4 football comp 
Wednesday 12th – 14th March- Class 3 Residential 
Friday 21st March- Comic Relief  
Wednesday 26th March- Dodgeball Competition  
Monday 31st March- Parents’ evening 
Tuesday 1st April- Parents’ evening  
Friday 4th April- Easter Service (9:30) in the church  
Friday 4th April- End of term (1:30 finish) 
 
 
 
Persistent lateness: 

Please be aware that if you are continually late for school, it will be recorded on our 

registers as an unauthorised absence. If you receive 10 of these, you will be liable 

for a fine under the new framework. Our school yard is open from 8:30, doors open 

at 8:40 and registration is 8:40-8:50. 

 
 
 
Free school meals and clothing vouchers 

Apply online to see if your child or children can get free school meals and clothing vouchers. 
In certain circumstances free school meals are available to families with no recourse to public 
funds. 
  
  

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/schools-and-education/free-school-meals-and-
clothing-vouchers  
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